

Complaint case – 779/2019

04.05.2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

Complainant files an adjournment petn. today

All the four (4) accused persons on c/b are absent today without any steps.

None move for the accused persons.

No step has taken.

Now it is 1.30 p.m, on repeated calls accused persons are found absent today.

As such issue W/A against all accused persons.

Complainant is directed to file requisite at once.

Fix 26.06.2023 for E/R of W/A.

Accused as before.

---