

Complaint case - 779/19

Present : Smt. S. Goswami, Judicial Magistrate, 6th Court, Howrah in charge.

25.07.2024

Today is fixed for Appearance and ER of WA.

Complainant files hazira.

Accused person namely Bablu Sardar is absent today without any step.

None move for the accused person.

On repeated calls the said accused person is found absent.

As such issue WA against the accused person namely Bablu Sardar.

ER of WA of remaining three (3) accused are not yet received.

Issue reminder at once.

Complainant files requisite of WA but without any process fees.

Fix **06.12.2024** for ER of WA.
